GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the y/7t December, 2025

No. G/Projectionist/2025-DHS: Whereas, a tentative seniority list of Grade-I1V
employees of the Health Department, Manipur who are eligible for promotion to the
post of Projectionist, was notified vide this Directorate notification of even number
dated 24/09/2025.

2. Whereas, no suggestion/objection has been received within the stipulated time.

3. Now, therefore, the final seniority list of Grade-IV employees of the Health
Department, Manipur, eligible for promotion to the post of Projectionist, is hereby
notified and appended as Annexure-A.

(Dr. N. Hemant&kumar Singh)
Director of Health Services, Manipur
Copy to:-
1. Commissioner-cum-Secretary (Health &FW), Government of Manipur.
2. All the CMOs/HoOs/DDOs/POs.
3. Webmaster of official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.mn.qov.in for
uploading this notification.
4. Notice Board.
5. Guard File.


http://www.manipurhealthdirectorate.mn.qov.in

ANNEXURE-Ato Notification No. G/Projectionist/2025-DHS: dated

Sl
No.

Name, EIN & Designation of
Grade-1V Employee

Shri Laikhuram Ranendra
Singh (EIN-089787), Peon-
cum-Packer

Shri Waikhom Manitomba
Meetei (EIN-089789), Peon-
cum-Packer

Shri Sarangthem Beeju Singh
(EIN-098036), Grade IV

Shri Okram Modol Singh (EIN-
097030), Grade IV

Date of
Birth

02/05/1989

15/04/1988

15/02/1986

01/08/1975

Date of
Appointment in
Grade-IV post
04-10-2016

04-10-2016

14-06-2017

14-06-2017

December, 2025.

Year of
Graduation

B.A.
(June, 2022)

B.Sc.
(December,
2023)

B.A.
(September,
2018)

B.Sc. (1998)

Date of holding Licence in Projector
with 5 years practical experience
having knowledge of repairing works
of Projector and allied equipments
26/07/2024

04/11/2024

25/07/2025

26/07/2024

Period of
experience in
Cinema Operator

08-05-2009 to
15-11-2014

05-06-2008 to
09-06-2013

21-02-2005 to
06-12-2012

05-02-2008 to
04-05-2014



