

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 9th December, 2025

No. G/Projectionist/2025-DHS: Whereas, a tentative seniority list of Grade-IV employees of the Health Department, Manipur who are eligible for promotion to the post of Projectionist, was notified vide this Directorate notification of even number dated 24/09/2025.

2. Whereas, no suggestion/objection has been received within the stipulated time.

3. Now, therefore, the final seniority list of Grade-IV employees of the Health Department, Manipur, eligible for promotion to the post of Projectionist, is hereby notified and appended as **Annexure-A**.



(Dr. N. Hemantakumar Singh)
Director of Health Services, Manipur

Copy to:-

1. Commissioner-cum-Secretary (Health &FW), Government of Manipur.
2. All the CMOs/HoOs/DDOs/POs.
3. Webmaster of official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.mn.gov.in for uploading this notification.
4. Notice Board.
5. Guard File.

ANNEXURE-A to Notification No. G/Projectionist/2025-DHS: dated 9/10... December, 2025.

Sl. No.	Name, EIN & Designation of Grade-IV Employee	Date of Birth	Date of Appointment in Grade-IV post	Year of Graduation	Date of holding Licence in Projector with 5 years practical experience having knowledge of repairing works of Projector and allied equipments	Period of experience in Cinema Operator
1	Shri Laikhuram Ranendra Singh (EIN-089787), Peon-cum-Packer	02/05/1989	04-10-2016	B.A. (June, 2022)	26/07/2024	08-05-2009 to 15-11-2014
2	Shri Waikhom Manitomba Meetei (EIN- 089789), Peon-cum-Packer	15/04/1988	04-10-2016	B.Sc. (December, 2023)	04/11/2024	05-06-2008 to 09-06-2013
3	Shri Sarangthem Beeju Singh (EIN- 098036), Grade IV	15/02/1986	14-06-2017	B.A. (September, 2018)	25/07/2025	21-02-2005 to 06-12-2012
4	Shri Okram Modol Singh (EIN- 097030), Grade IV	01/08/1975	14-06-2017	B.Sc. (1998)	26/07/2024	05-02-2008 to 04-05-2014

Paul